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INTERNATIONAL UNION OF MATERIALS RESEARCH SOCIETIES

The Materials Research Society of
Singapore will host the 3rd International
Conference on Materials for Advanced
Technologies (ICMAT) in conjunction
with the International Union of Materials
Research Societies’ 9th International
Conference on Advanced Materials
(ICAM) July 3–8, 2005. B.V.R. Chowdari
of the National University of Singapore is
the conference chair. A range of contem-
porary topics of importance for the sci-
ence, engineering, and technology of
materials will be discussed.

The conference consists of 25 technical
symposia, covering traditional and new
areas of materials. Joint symposia will also
be held with the 7th International
Conference on Ecomaterials, 13 Annual

World Forum on Advanced Materials,
and the Third Vacuum and Surface
Sciences Conference of Asia and Australia.
There will also be a symposium on materi-
als education. 

Plenary and public lectures will be deliv-
ered by Nobel Laureates Steven Chu
(Stanford University), Roald Hoffmann
(Cornell University), Alan G. MacDiarmid
(University of Pennsylvania and Univer-
sity of Texas), and Carl Wieman (Uni-
versity of Colorado). 

In addition, Chenming C. Hu (Uni-
versity of California, Berkeley, USA),
C.N.R. Rao (Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for
Advanced Scientific Research, India),
Bernard Raveau (CNRT Laboratoire
CRISMAT ENSICAEN, France), and

Subra Suresh (Massachusetts Institute of
Technology, USA) will present plenary
addresses to the conference attendees.

The abstract deadline is January 31,
2005.

For more information, contact the
ICMAT Secretariat, Materials Research
Society of Singapore, c/o Institute of
Materials Research and Engineering, 3
Research Link, Singapore 117602; tel.
65-6874-1975/6778-1036; fax 65-6777-
2393; e-mail icmat@mrs.org.sg; and Web
site www.mrs.org.sg.

ICMAT/ICAM to be Held July 2005 in Singapore

2005 SPRING MEETING
March 28-April 1
Exhibit:  March 29-31
San Francisco, CA

Meeting Chairs:

Joanna Aizenberg
Bell Labs

Lucent Technologies
jaizenberg@lucent.com

Oliver Kraft
University of Karlsruhe
oliver.kraft@imf.fzk.de

Neville R. Moody
Sandia National 

Laboratories
nrmoody@sandia.gov

Ramamoorthy Ramesh
University of California, 

Berkeley
rramesh@uclink.berkeley.edu

2005 FALL MEETING
Nov. 28-Dec. 2
Exhibit:  Nov. 29-Dec. 1
Boston, MA

Meeting Chairs:

Yang-Tse Cheng
General Motors R&D Ctr.
yang.t.cheng@gm.com

David S. Ginley
National Renewable

Energy Laboratory
david_ginley@nrel.gov

Kathryn E. Uhrich
Rutgers University
uhrich@rutchem.rutgers.edu

Ralf B. Wehrspohn
Paderborn University
wehrspohn@physik.

uni-paderborn.de
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